

FLAVOR FOR GOOD CLUB FAQS

What is the Flavor for Good Club? This club, offered by Wingstop Charities, recognizes donors for contributing to Wingstop Charities and Foundation programs. By donating through this club donors support the mission of Wingstop Charities and its subsidiaries.

What is required to join? A minimum donation of \$500 gains you a spot in the club. We ask that Brand Partners consider donating \$500 per store they own to sustain a thriving program that supports all programs under the Wingstop Charities umbrella.

Who can join? Only Brand Partners of Wingstop restaurants.

How will donors be recognized?

- All Levels: Convention, Annual Report, WSC Website, Quarterly BP Newsletter, special gift at convention.
 - Donors above \$500 per store receive special recognition at the convention.

Where does the money go? Funds support Wingstop Charities and Wingstop Foundation Programs*.

- **Community Grants Program:** Wingstop Charities Grant Program offers micro grants for nonprofit organizations focusing on environment, education, sports, food, and entrepreneurship.
- *Team Member Assistance Program: This program provides direct support to team members experiencing a financial hardship due to an emergency.
- *Scholarship Program: The Morrison Family Scholarship Program supports team members pursuing a two or four-year degree, as well as technical or trade certifications from accredited institutions.

How long does my donation grant me access to the club? Membership to the Flavor for Good Club lasts one year from date of donation.

Can I renew my membership? Membership can be renewed one year after the initial month of joining.

How can I make my donation?

Online Donation Portal:

- Wingstop Foundation, Donate Now
- Follow the prompts to complete your donation.

Mailing a Check:

Make your check payable to Wingstop Foundation



- o Include your store number(s)/ entity name and "Flavor For Good" in the memo line.
- o Mail your check to: Wingstop Charities 15505 Wright Brothers Drive, Addison, TX 75001

Direct Bank Transfer:

Email us at <u>WingstopFoundations@wingstop.com</u> to request ACH information for an electronic funds transfer.